

# SREELEATHERS LIMITED

6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata - 700 016  
Ph No 033-2286-1571, Fax No : 033-2217-6468  
Website www.sreeleathers.com  
E-mail sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com  
CIN L67190WB1991PLC050656

Date: 18.02.2020

**Department of Corporate Services**  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
P J Towers, 1st Floor  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai- 400 001

**National Stock Exchange of India**  
Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai-400051.

**The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Limited,**  
7, Lyons Range,  
Kolkata - 700001

Dear Sir,

**Scrip Code: 535601(BSE)**  
**Symbol: SREEL (NSE)**

**Ref:** News paper Advertisement - Under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**Sub:** Newspaper Advertisement for Publication of Financial Results for the quarter & Nine month ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith clipping of the newspaper advertisement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine month ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 released on 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2020 in the following News Papers:

1	"The Echo of India"	English News paper
2	"Arthik Lipi"	Bengali News paper

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sreeleathers Limited

  
Company Secretary



Place : New Delhi

### SREELEATHERS LIMITED

Registered Office : 6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata - 700 016

Ph. No.: 033 2286 1571, Fax No.: 2217 6458

Email: sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com; Website: www.sreeleathers.com

CIN: L67190WB1991PLC050656

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended 31-12-2019

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited Quarter ended			Unaudited Nine Month ended		Audited Year Ended
		31-12-2019	30-09-2019	31-12-2018	31-12-2019	31-12-2018	31-Mar-19
1	Revenue from operations	4257.69	5255.81	4,251.00	13,813.64	12,965.75	16,765.89
2	Other income	10.19	9.16	214.3	24.66	246.46	43.70
	Total income	4,267.88	5,264.99	4,465.30	13,838.50	13,212.21	16,809.59
3	Expenses						
	a) Purchase of Trading goods	2935.33	3746.35	2916.26	9,558.70	9,296.53	12,336.91
	b) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	72.12	(85.26)	120.19	160.86	(54.04)	(376.99)
	c) Employee benefits expense	159.99	115.97	107.06	363.76	256.84	355.21
	d) Finance costs	1.09	1.64	3.09	5.37	8.82	12.82
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	24.98	25.19	27.98	75.61	89.58	117.82
	f) Other expenses	164.86	248.1	165.5	510.96	580.94	688.56
	Total expenses	3,358.37	4,049.99	3,340.08	10,675.26	10,178.77	13,134.13
4	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	909.51	1,215.00	1,125.22	3,163.24	3,033.44	3,675.46
5	Exceptional items					745.01	745.01
6	Profit before extra ordinary items and tax (4+5)	909.51	1,215.00	1,125.22	3,163.24	3,778.45	4,420.47
7	Extraordinary items						
8	Profit/(loss) before tax (6-7)	909.51	1,215.00	1,125.22	3,163.24	3,778.45	4,420.47
9	Tax expense						
	Current Tax	244.26	264.84	316.21	836.81	1,074.66	1,333.78
	Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)						(22.26)
	Income tax relating to earlier years			0.84	6.05	0.84	0.84
10	Profit/(loss) for the year (8-9)	665.25	930.16	809.17	2,318.37	2,702.95	3,108.11
11	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)						
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss						
	(ii) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss						
	net of tax(27)	57,280.32		67.18	687.96	212.20	611.42
	Total other comprehensive income	277.57	280.32	67.18	687.96	212.20	611.42
12	Total Comprehensive Income (10 + 11)	942.82	1,210.46	896.35	3,006.33	2,915.15	3,719.53
13	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,515.50	2,515.50	2,515.50	2,515.50	2,515.50	2,515.50
14	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised for quarterly figures):						
	a) Basic (Rs.)	2.64	3.70	3.22	9.22	10.75	12.26
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.64	3.70	3.22	9.22	10.75	12.26
	See accompanying notes to the financial results						

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th February 2020. The above financial results are subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the IndAS notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figure for the corresponding (previous year) periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2019 pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. An unmodified opinion has been issued and the same is being filed with the stock exchange along with the above results.
- The company has only one segment, therefore segment reporting under IndAS 108 is not required.

Date : 14 th February 2020  
Place : Kolkata

For Sreeleathers Limited  
Satya Brata Dey  
Managing Director

For Sreeleathers Limited  
Bijoy Kumar Roy  
Company Secretary

### PRATEEK COKE LIMITED

E. Panna, Chhatisgarh, India

out within India. As such, there are no separate reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standards 108 Ind AS on "Operating Segments" as notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Ratlam Industrial Lin

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14th February, 2020

C K Sa  
Dins  
DIN - 0252

### THE BORMAH JAN TEA COMPANY (1936) LIMITED

Registered Office : 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700011

Email ID: accounts@bormahjan.com (Ph: 033 2548 3292) CIN: L1912WB1936PLC00020

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019

	3 Months ended		9 Months ended	
	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2018
<b>I. INCOME FROM OPERATIONS</b>	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
Revenue from Operation	1353.58	831.52	777.38	2002.02
Total revenue	1353.58	831.52	777.38	2002.02
<b>2. EXPENSES</b>				
Change in Inventories of Finished Goods	298.84	-388.25	-106.11	-36.41
Change in Biological Assets	-35.25	9.00	161.42	-35.25
Employee Benefits Expenses	733.37	557.43	452.32	1320.80
Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	64.30	46.89	42.89	113.39
Other expenses	303.84	132.36	296.18	516.14
Total Expenses	1267.19	-428.57	308.81	1625.67
3. Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance and Exceptional items (1-2)	-113.61	662.85	-33.03	286.20
4. Other Income	9.00	3.61	3.67	3.61
5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional items (3+4)	-104.61	666.46	-36.76	289.81
6. Finance Costs	74.34	26.38	35.42	109.14
7. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional items (5-6)	-178.95	271.18	-82.18	180.67
8. Exceptional items	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00
9. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	-172.95	277.18	-88.18	186.67
10. Tax Expenses				
Current Tax	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00
Deferred Tax	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00
11. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	-172.95	271.18	-96.18	188.67
12. Other Comprehensive Income	8.00	8.00	8.00	8.00
13. Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	-172.95	271.18	-88.18	196.67
14. Paid up equity Share Capital				
Face Value of Rs. 10/- per Share	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25
15. Reserve & Surplus				
16. Earnings per Share				
Basic	-174.97	269.94	-87.34	182.87
Diluted	-174.97	269.94	-87.34	182.87

**Notes:**

- The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday the 14th February, 2020.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of cultivation, manufacture and sale of tea and is managed organisationally as a single unit. Accordingly, the company is a single business segment company.
- The result are not indicative of a full year's performance due to the seasonal nature of Tea industry.
- Figures have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever necessary.

Place: Kolkata  
Date: The 14th February, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Pravon Kumar Sharma  
CFO

